SWANAGE CROQUET CLUB

Membership Enrolment Form 2025

- 1. Complete this form and either:
 - a. Email it to <u>swanagecroquet@gmail.com</u> (preferred method)
 - b. Give or send it to Simon Parvin, Membership Secretary, 10 Sunridge Close, Swanage, BH19 2BW
- 2. Make your payment by:
 - a. BACS transfer to: Swanage Croquet Club, Sort code 30-98-97, Account number 78441162 (Be sure to include your name(s) as reference so we know who has paid) Preferred method

Alternatively

b. Cheque payable to Swanage Croquet Club

	Member 1	Member 2
Name		
Address		
Postcode		
Home phone		
Mobile phone		
Email		
Total £78 per person		

Equipment Fund

It has been suggested that some members might like to make a contribution to an Equipment Fund for maintenance and acquisition of our mowers etc. This would be very much appreciated, and any donations can be made (anonymously if you wish) to our bank account, details of which are shown above.

If you choose to make a donation, please mark it with the reference "Equipment" (adding or not your surname).

Croquet Club Membership: membership guarantees cover under the Croquet Association's insurance policy.

Data protection: The club will only use the information provided on this Membership Form to ensure that you are kept informed about events and information concerning Swanage Croquet Club. The information will not be passed on to third parties without the permission of the member.

Code of Conduct for Adult members and Guests: These codes accompany this application. By signing this form, you confirm you have read these codes and agree to abide by them.

Important

Return of this form confirms your agreement with all conditions contained in it.

CODE OF CONDUCT FOR MEMBERS AND GUESTS

Members and Guests of Swanage Croquet Club are required to abide by the provisions of this Code of Conduct and any subsequent updates as may be in force from time to time.

The Code of Conduct should be read in conjunction with the Constitution of the Croquet Club

By your presence on club premises or at club events or activities you are deemed to have accepted and agree to abide by the provisions of this Code and any other relevant Codes of Conduct, Rules or Regulations the Club has adopted.

These policies are on display on the club website.

All Members and Guests of Swanage Croquet Club will:

- Respect the rights, dignity and worth of every person within the context of Croquet
- Treat everyone equally and not discriminate on the grounds of age, gender, disability, race, ethnic origin, nationality, colour, parental or marital status, religious belief, class or social background, sexual preference or political belief
- Not condone, or allow to go unchallenged, any form of discrimination if witnessed
- Display high standards of behaviour
- Promote the positive aspects of fair play
- Encourage all participants to learn the Laws and Rules and play within them, respecting the decisions of match officials
- Actively discourage unfair play, rule violations, and arguing with match officials
- Recognise good performance not just match results
- Pay any fees for membership or events promptly
- Place the wellbeing and safety of children above the development of performance
- Ensure that activities are appropriate for the age, maturity, experience and ability of the individual

If a breach of the provisions or principles of this Code occurs or is reasonably suspected to have occurred the Club reserves the right to take such action as it deems appropriate, including, but not limited to, asking the person responsible for the breach to leave the Club premises.

Any disciplinary or complaint hearings in connection with a breach of these rules will be dealt with by the Committee.